combinations

Net gain on
disposals of

E&C business,
head office

building, and
Capital

Investment

Net income,
adjusted

Third Quarter 2017
In M$

E&C 29.0 2.11 30.0 27.5 - 88.6

Capital 74.6 - - - (26.5) 48.1

103.6 2.1 30.0 27.5 (26.5) 136.7

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.17 0.01 0.17 0.16 - 0.51

Capital 0.42 - - - (0.15) 0.27

0.59 0.01 0.17 0.16 (0.15) 0.78

Third Quarter 2016
In M$

E&C 0.7 9.9 0.9 12.9 - 24.4

Capital 42.6 - - - - 42.6

43.3 9.9 0.9 12.9 - 67.0

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.08 - 0.16

Capital 0.29 - - - - 0.29

0.29 0.07 0.01 0.08 - 0.45

  1This amount includes $2.2 million ($1.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.

24

Net income reconciliation – YTD
(in M$, except per share amount)

Net Income, Net charges Acquisition Net gain on Net income,
as reported related to the disposals of adjusted

restructuring &
right-sizing plan

and other
Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related to
business

E&C business,
head office

building, and
Capital

Investment
combinations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017
In M$

E&C 161.7 27.31 75.6 51.3 (102.4) 213.5

Capital 168.0 - - - (31.9) 136.1

329.7 27.3 75.6 51.3 (134.3) 349.6

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 1.02 0.16 0.48 0.33 (0.65) 1.34

Capital 1.06 - - - (0.20) 0.86

2.08 0.16 0.48 0.33 (0.85) 2.20

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016
In M$

E&C 84.8 23.72 3.2 41.3 - 153.0

Capital 169.2 - - - (51.1) 118.1

254.0 23.7 3.2 41.3 (51.1) 271.1

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.56 0.16 0.03 0.27 - 1.02

Capital 1.13 - - - (0.34) 0.79

1.69 0.16 0.03 0.27 (0.34) 1.81

1This amount includes $6.2 million ($6.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.
2This amount includes $4.3 million ($2.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.

25

	combinations of 275M:
	›:
	›_2:
	›_3:
	›_4:
	70:
	07:
	79:
	42:
	63:
	H407:
	Others:
	12 23 46 1 62 9 54 73 8 14 11Row1:
	undefined:
	310:
	16 Myah Tipaza:
	85 increase in revenues:
	Stable EBITDA margin at 88:
	2006:
	2007:
	2008:
	2009:
	2010: